U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) 103256997 10325 COVER SHEET United States Patent and Frademark Office QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RE AIENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents of the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) 1. Name of conveying party(les) Name: LINEAR CRUDE COMPANY DAVOR JACK RAOS internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [___Yes 🔀 No Street Address: 2151 REVIERA DR. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) MAY 9, 2006 X Assignment Merger City: VISTA _ Security Agreement Change of Name State: < Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? L. Yes X No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Petent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 60/699, 228 6,213,722 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: DAVOR JACK RAOS 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address:_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2151 Riviera Dr. Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) City: VISTA 8. Payment information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 73 1 1 State: CA Expiration Date 3/1 Phone Number: b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: Authorized User Name Email Address: davorraos Dearthlink.net 9. Signature: Signature DAVOR J. RAOS Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be found to (\$71) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1456, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1456

Jun 12 2006 12:11PM THE UPS STORE #5591

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value received, DAYOR J. RAOS
of VISTA, CA
(hereinalter ASSIGNOR), hereby selfs, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto
of VISTA, CA
and her or his successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 100% of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled " HIGH EFFICIENCY LINEAR MOTOR"
invented by ASSIGNOR; (B) the application for United States patent therefor, signed by ASSIGNOR on U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number 60/699, 228
filed
ASSIGNOR hereby further selfs, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.
In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below.
State: CACITORNIA County: SAN DIEGO } ss Subscribed and sworn to before me WINGH. CATERS, NOTARY RUSLIC MAY 9, 2000C
WILLE M. GATERS Conveniesion # 1604290 Notary Public Notary Public Schiblibio County My Corner. Expires Sep 4, 2009

Jun 12 2006 12:11PM THE UPS STORE #5591

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value received, DAVOR J. RAOS
OI VISTA, CA
(hereinalter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto
of VISTA, CA
and her or his successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 100 % of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled " Sycker Rob
ACTUATING Device
invented by ASSIGNOR; (B) the application for United States patent therefor, signed by ASSIGNOR on ,U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number 6, 213, 722,
filed MARCH 29, 1996; (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and (D) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application. ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to enter the date of signature and/or Serial Number and Filing Date in the spaces above. ASSIGNOR also authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: % to ASSIGNOR and % to ASSIGNEE. (The singular shall include the plural and vice versa herein.)
ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.
In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below.
State: CACIFORNIA County: CAN DIEGO } ss Subscribed and sworn to before me Willie M. GATER, NOTARY PUBLICO_MAY 9, 2006.
WILLE M. CARRES Commission # 1604290 Notary Public Notary Public Ny Comm. Expires Sep 4, 2009

THE UPS STORE #5591

1886246097

Jun 12 2006 12:12PM